MP2617A, MP2617B
1
3A Switching Charger with NVDC
Power Path Management
For Single Cell Li+ Battery
DESCRIPTION
The MP2617A / MP2617B is a monolithic
switch mode battery charger with power path

PGND
TOP VIEW
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Top Marking
MP2617AGL* QFN-20 (3mmx4mm) MP2617A
MP2617BGL QFN-20 (3mmx4mm) MP2617B
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP2617AGL–Z);
PACKAGE REFERENCE
ILIM
TM
R
VLIM
VCC
M
0
M
1
CH
GO
K
AC
O
K
4
MP2617A, MP2617B – SINGLE CELL SWITCHING CHARGER WITH POWER PATH
PIN FUNCTIONS
Package
Pin # Name Description
1 BST Bootstrap. A capacitor is connected between SW and BST pin to form a floating supply